Chief Executive Officer

Capacity Building
The DFRC delivered nineteen (19) programmes during 
the course of the financial year, well above the target 
of twelve (12) programmes for the year. As a result, the 
number of staff benefitting from the programmes, at 
five hundred and twenty-seven (527), was above the 
projected level of participation of  three hundred (300). 

Chart 1 below illustrates the programmes 
performance and also provides a trend analysis of the 
programmes offered by the DFRC from 2004 as well as 
the number of participants on an annual basis.